23.0380.02001 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2338

- Page 1, line 7, replace "June" with "April"
- Page 1, line 7, remove "select one"
- Page 1, line 8, replace "individual to serve as the poet laureate for the following biennium" with "recommend three individuals as finalists"
- Page 1, line 18, remove "<u>By April first of each odd-numbered year, the nominating board shall</u> recommend three"
- Page 1, remove line 19
- Page 1, line 20, remove "4."
- Page 1, line 23, remove "and"
- Page 1, line 24, after "recommendation" insert "; and
 - d. Proof of North Dakota residency"
- Page 1, after line 24, insert:
 - "4. By June first of each odd-numbered year, the nominating board shall select one individual to serve as the poet laureate for a two-year term beginning July first."
- Page 2, line 3, remove ", including"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "expenses of up to" with ". Reimbursement may not exceed"
- Page 2, line 4, after "event" insert "up to the yearly maximum"

Renumber accordingly